### 502476437 08/29/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Masahiko Hayakawa	08/26/2013	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14011010	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2028243001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: aanderson@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Chunhsi Andy Mu

Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016689.00373
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chunhsi Andy Mu
Signature:	/Chunhsi Andy Mu/
Date:	08/29/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=16689-373-Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 031107 FRAME: 0144

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Masahiko HAY	AKAWA		(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)				(6)	and the same of th		
	(3)				(7)			
			In consider	ation of the sur	n of one de	ollar (\$1.00) and other	good and valuable consid and hereby does assign, t	erations paid to ransfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 4 67-8561 Japan					
	-		as defined in 3	5 U.S.C. §100 i-provisional. di	, in the inv visional.co	<i>r</i> ention, and in all apportinuation, substitute,	d interest for the United St olications for patent includ and reissue application(s) may be granted on the inve	ing any and all and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE FOR	MING APPAR	ATUS			
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Dock	ket No.		016689. 00373		
			for which the ur	dersigned has	(have) exe	cuted an application fo	r patent in the United State	s of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Aug.	26,	2013	day day	
(13)	Alternative Identification for		U.S. applicatio	August 2	7 2013		oplication and any continu	
application any app Assigner claims of reexamination states in full right herewith identificities.	applications for the in ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned lication or continuation in every way possib 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of the Interes	nvention  e Ass lagree n or di  le in o lagre ernation dagre id uni lhere olication nteres ed her neces	on, and any pate ignees may deer e(s) to execute a vision thereof, or btaining evidence(s) to execute a conal Convention re(s) to perform ted States paten by authorize(s) a on(s) to the said therein assigned reby grant(s) the sary or desirable	ent(s) issuing the necessary.  Ill papers necessary necessary patent or recessary patent or recessary patent or recessary patent or Protection of all affirmative at to the Assignent request(s) the Assignee, as Ad, and that he has a firm of Banner in order to contact to the Assignee of Banner in order to contact the patent in order to conta	sereon, and seary in co eissue app ward with s locuments f Industrial acts which e. le Commis ssignee of as (they ha	nnection with any inte lication based thereon uch interference. and perform any act Property or similar agr may be necessary to sioner of Patents to is the entire interest, and ave) not executed, and coff, LTD the power the rules of the Unite	arate assignments in confi- ference which may be dec- for the invention, and to co- which may be necessary in eements.  To obtain, maintain or confi- sue any and all Letters Pate d hereby covenants that he will not execute, any agree- to insert on this assignment States Patent and Trad	clared concerning coperate with the n connection with m by reissue or ents of the United has (they have) ements in conflict
	In witness whereof	, exec	uted by the und	ersigned on th	ne date(s)	opposite the undersi	gned name(s).	
Date	Aug. 3	26,	2013	_ Name of In	ventor _	Masahiko	Hayakawa	(SEAL)
Date	9			_ Name of In	ventor _			(SEAL)
Dat	e			_ Name of Ir	ventor _			(SEAL)
Dat	e			_ Name of Ir	ventor _			(SEAL)
Dat	e			_ Name of Ir	nventor _			(SEAL)

Date \_\_\_\_\_\_ (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 031107 FRAME: 0145

**RECORDED: 08/29/2013**